

Town of Alpine

RESOLUTION 2024-009

A RESOLUTION COMMITTING SUPPORT ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS WITH THE ALPINE TRAVEL AND TOURISM BOARD ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS the Alpine Travel & Tourism Board was established operate, manage, and maintain all tourism promotion activities and facilities and related activities, and

WHEREAS the Governing Body of the Town of Alpine recognizes the need for the Travel & Tourism Board to adopt programs for the good and betterment of the town of Alpine, and

WHEREAS the Governing Body of the Town of Alpine desires to continue to provide services for residents and visitors at the Alpine Information Center.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE voted on March 5th, 2024, to make an application to the Alpine Travel and Tourism Board for the following project to be completed within FY 2025 (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025):

• Town of Alpine Information Center Support: Total Cost \$60,000.00 – Town of Alpine Match: \$12,000.00 (20%)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Eric Green, Mayor of the Town of Alpine, is hereby designated as the authorized representative of the Town of Alpine on all matters relating to these projects.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 5th day of March 2024.

Vote: Y	′ea, Nay,	Absent,	Abstain	
			Eric Green, Mayor	•
ATTEST:				
-	Manian I Oha	on a cult. Olamb	/T	
	Monica I. Chenault, Clerk/Treasurer			